BNZ total capital ratio 12.76% n/a

Clydesdale Tier 1 capital ratio 11.78% 9.59%

Clydesdale total capital ratio 17.76% 14.92%

GWB Tier 1 capital ratio 12.40% 12.45%

GWB total capital ratio 13.58% 13.69%

(1) Level 1 Group represents the extended licence entity. The Level 2 Group represents the consolidation of the NAB Group and all its subsidiary entities, other than non-
consolidated subsidiaries as outlined in Section 2 Scope of Application of this report. Capital ratios for offshore banking subsidiaries reflect host regulator discretions. The BNZ
capital ratios are calculated in accordance with the Basel III capital adequacy standards, which apply from 1 January 2013, whereas the capital ratios for Clydesdale and GWB
have been calculated in line with their local regulatory framework that do not reflect the new capital requirements of Basel III.

(2) Basel III pro forma comparisons as at 30 September 2012 have only been calculated for the Level 2 capital ratios.

Capital

  9

half year risk and capital report

   2013
4.2 Capital Structure

Table 4.2A: Capital Structure (1)

 As at
 31 Mar 13 30 Sep 12

$m

Basel III

$m
Basel III

Pro forma
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital

Paid-up ordinary share capital  24,797   23,732

Reserves (3,394) (2,911)

Retained earnings including current year earnings  19,217   18,223

Gross Common Equity Tier 1 Capital  40,620   39,044

Regulatory Adjustments to Common Equity Tier 1 Capital

Banking goodwill (1,264) (1,306)

Wealth management goodwill and other intangibles (4,150) (4,209)

Investment in non-consolidated controlled entities (net of intangible component) (1,795) (1,660)

Deferred tax assets in excess of Deferred tax liabilities (1,464) (1,563)

Expected loss in excess of eligible provisions (604) (319)

Other regulatory adjustments (2,476) (2,619)

Total Regulatory Adjustments to Common Equity Tier 1 Capital (11,753) (11,676)

Net Common Equity Tier 1 Capital  28,867   27,368

Additional Tier 1 Capital

Transitional Additional Tier 1 Capital instruments  5,450   6,538

Basel III eligible Additional Tier 1 Capital instruments  1,497   -

Other Additional Tier 1 Capital  3   2

Regulatory Adjustments to Additional Tier 1 Capital  -   -

Additional Tier 1 Capital  6,950   6,540

Tier 1 Capital  35,817   33,908

Tier 2 Capital

Transitional Tier 2 Capital instruments  4,872   5,368

Basel III eligible Tier 2 Capital instruments  -   -

Other Tier 2 Capital  657   914

Regulatory Adjustments to Tier 2 Capital (185) (75)

Tier 2 Capital  5,344   6,207

Total Capital  41,161   40,115

(1)  Regulatory Capital has been calculated in accordance with APRA definitions in Prudential Standard APS 111 Capital Adequacy:  Measurement of Capital.  The regulatory
approach to calculating capital differs from the accounting approach as defined under IFRS.

Credit Risk

  10

half year risk and capital report

   2013
5. Credit Risk

Table 5.1A: Credit Risk Exposures Summary

This table provides the amount of gross credit risk exposure subject to the Standardised and Advanced IRB approaches. The Level 2 Group
has no credit risk exposures subject to the Foundation IRB approach. Gross credit risk exposure refers to the potential exposure as a result